## NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR SENIOR BUS TRANSPORTATION 2025

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that sealed proposals will be received by the Town Clerk of the Town of Stony Point, at Stony Point Town Hall, 74 E. Main Street, Stony Point, New York 10980 until **February 20, 2025 at 10:00 A.M.,** at which time and place they will be publicly opened and read aloud. The proposals shall be for **SENIOR BUS TRANSPORTATION 2025** in accordance with specifications as contained in the proposal designated "**BID FOR SENIOR BUS TRANSPORTATION 2025**"

Specifications and bid forms may be obtained from the Town Clerk's Office between the hours of 8:30AM and 4:30 PM Monday through Friday commencing **Thursday**, **January 23, 2025**. Copies of bidding documents obtained from any other source are not considered official copies. Only those vendors who obtain bidding documents from Town Clerk are guaranteed to receive addendum information if such information is issued.

The Town reserves the right to waive any informality or reject any or all proposals should the best interest of the Town thereby be promoted.

Consistent with federal mandates, bids are solicited from any and all parties, including, but not limited to, minority businesses and enterprises operated and conducted by women.

No bidder may withdraw his/her/its proposal within forty five (45) days after the date set for the opening therefore, but may withdraw his/her/its proposal at any time prior to the scheduled date for the opening of proposals.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF STONY POINT, ROCKLAND COUNTY, NEW YORK

Megan Carey Town Clerk January 14, 2025